# OP \$190.00 387943

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Health Media, LLC		12/21/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AHM Holdings I, Inc.	
Street Address:	420 Mountain Avenue	
City:	New Providence	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3879435	VENUEVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3919595	VENUEVANTAGE AN ADVANCED HEALTH MEDIA SO
Serial Number:	87760672	AHM
Registration Number:	4389007	AHM
Registration Number:	5150643	SRX
Registration Number:	3733874	EFX
Registration Number:	3733810	PFX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-380-6504

**Email:** dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: Dennemeyer & Associates, LLC.

Address Line 2: 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M Gurfinkel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0575

900492779

SIGNATURE:	/daniel m gurfinkel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Advanced Health Media LLC merge into AHM Holdings I Inc DE Certificate#page1.tif source=Advanced Health Media LLC merge into AHM Holdings I Inc DE Certificate#page2.tif source=Advanced Health Media LLC merge into AHM Holdings I Inc NJ Certificate#page1.tif source=Advanced Health Media LLC merge into AHM Holdings I Inc NJ Certificate#page2.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ADVANCED HEALTH MEDIA, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AHM HOLDINGS I, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AHM HOLDINGS I, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204185659

Date: 12-27-18

4266572 8100M SR# 20188344586

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

	ware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned wing Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the survi	ving corporation is
	, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being	merged into this surviving corporation is
Advanced Health Medi	a, LLC
and acknowledged by the survi company,	Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed ving corporation and the merging limited liability viving corporation is
AHM Holdings I, Inc.	
FOURTH: The merger is to be	ecome effective on 12/31/18 at 11:56 p.m.  ferger is on file at 420 Mountain Avenue
	7974 , the place of business of the surviving corporation.
on request, without cost, to any of any constituent limited liabil	nent of Merger will be furnished by the corporation stockholder of any constituent corporation or member lity company.  of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. s	aid Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by stday of
	By: Tal Possiber  Authorized Officer
State of Delaware	Audiorized Officer
Secretary of State	Name: Tal Rosenberg
Division of Corporations Delivered 08:49 AM 12/26/2018	Print or Type
FILED 08:49 AM 12/26/2018	Title: President

SR 20188344586 - File Number 4266572

UMC-2 Rev. 3/2013

**FILED** 

DEC; 2 8 2018

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Certificate of Merger/Consolidation (Profit Corporations)

STATE TREASURER

This form may be used to record the merger or consolidation of a corporation with or into another business entity or. entitles, pursuant to NISA 14A. Applicants must insure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filling requirements are met. This form is intended to simplify filling with the State Treasurer. Applicants are advised to seek out private legal advice before submitting filings to the Department of the Treasury, Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services office.

			•	•
	Type of Filing (check one):	Merger	Consolidation	· i
2. N	lame of Surviving Business Enti	ty: AHM Holdings I, Inc.	10040	17488
3. N	Nume(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Pa	rticipating Business Entitle	s including Surviving Enti	ty:
Nar		DE		dentification # Assigned by (if applicable) 0450177488
Ad	lvanced Health Media, LLC	DE		0600289993
l. Dá	te Merger/Consolidation adopted:	12/21/18		
i. V	oting: (all corporations involved; a a Corp. Name AHM Holdings I,	ttach additional sheets if neces	sary)	· · ·
	If applicable	e, set forth the number and des	ignation of any class or serie	sof shares entitled to vote.
	Voting For		Voting Agninet	; OR
-1	Merger/consolidation plan was a	•	men consent of the shareholds	ers without a meeting (check)
	If applicable	, set forth the number and des	Out Ignation of any class or scrie	standing Shares of shares entitled to vote.
	Voting For	<u> </u>	Voting Against	; OR
	Merger/consolidation plan was a	dopted by the unanimous writ		
-c	Corp. Name.	set forth the number and desi	_	
				; OR
	Merger/consolidation plan was a	dopted by the unanimous write	en consent of the shareholder	rs without a meeting (check)
				\$2999385

UMC-2 Rev. 3/2013 Page 2

6. Service of Process Address (For use if the surviving business entity is not authorized or registered by the State

Treasurer:

The surviving business entity agrees that it may be served with process in this State in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic or foreign corporation, previously amenable to suit in this State, which is a party to this merger/consolldation, and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of such domestic corporation against the surviving corporation.

page 3

The Treasurer is hereby appointed as agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding which shall be forwarded to the surviving business entity at the Service of Process address stated above.

The Surviving Business Entity also agrees that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any such domestic corporation the amount, if any, to which they may be entitled under the provisions of Title 14A.

	7.	Effective Date	(see inst.):	12/31/2018 at 11:59 PM
--	----	----------------	--------------	------------------------

Tal Loserton	Name Tal Rosenberg	Title President of both Advanced	Dale 12/21/18
		Health Media, LLC and	
		AHM Holdings I, Inc.	
			· ·

NJ076 - 07/07/2015 Walters Rhover Online

<sup>\*\*</sup>Remember to attach: 1) the plan of merger or consolidation; and 2) if the surviving or resulting business is not a registered or authorized domestic or foreign corporation, a Tax Clearance Certificate for each participating corporation.